

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			FA No.43 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u> Mr. Harshit Sanwal, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Advocate for the respondents. The present application has been filed seeking to withdraw the instant first appeal as the appellants and respondents have entered into the compromise and appellants do not wish to pursue the matter any further. The reasons have been duly disclosed in the affidavit in support of the withdrawal application. Learned counsel for the respondents does not have any objection to the said withdrawal application. In view of the aforesaid, the withdrawal application (IA No.5 of 20206) is hereby allowed. The first appeal is dismissed as withdrawn. (Siddhartha Sah, J.) 15.04.2026 Ravi

